MOTOROLA CMOS LOGIC DATAMC14043B MC14044B
162
���� ��
Quad R–S Latches
The MC14043B and MC14044B quad R–S latches are constructed with
MOS P–channel and N–channel enhancement mode devices in a single
monolithic structure. Each latch has an independent Q output and set and
reset inputs. The Q outputs are gated through three–state buffers having a

CERAMIC
CASE 620
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC14XXXBCP Plastic
MC14XXXBCL Ceramic
MC14XXXBD SOIC
TA = – 55° to 125°C for all packages.
P SUFFIX
PLASTIC
CASE 648
D SUFFIX
SOIC
CASE 751B
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Vottages Referenced to Vss)
Vin = VDD or 0
vin=OOrvDD
Input Voltage “0” Level VIL
(VD = 4.5 or 0.5 Vdt) 5.0 - 1.5 - 2.25 1.5 -
(VD = 9.0 or 1 .O Vdt) 10 - 3.0 - 4.50 3.0 -
(VD = 13.5 or 1.5 Vdt) 15 - 4.0 - 6.75 4.0 -
(VD = 0.5 or 4.5 Vdt)
(VD = 1 .O or 9.0 Vdt)
(VD = 1.5 or 13.5 Vdt)
(Dynamit  plus Quiescent,
Per Package)
(CL = 50 pF on all Outputs all
buffers switching)
#Data labelled “Typ” is not to be used for design purposes but is intended as an indication  of the Ic’s  potential Performance.
“The formulas given are for the typical characteristics only at 25°C.
tTo calculate total supply current  at loads other than 50 pF:
lT(CL)  = iT(50 pF) + (CL - 50) Vfk
where: IT is in pA (per package),  CL in pF, V = (VDD - V.gs) in Volts,  f in kHz is input frequency, and k = 0.004.
l Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which  darnage to the device may occur.
TTemperature  Derating: Plastic  “P and D/DW’  Packages: - 7.0 mW/“C  From 65°C To 125°C
Ceramic “L” Packages - 12 mW/%  From 100°C To 125°C
MOTOROLA CMOS LOGIC DATA MC1 40438 MC1 40448
163
MAXIMJUM  RATINGS’  (Voltages Referenced to VSS)
1 Symbol 1 Parameter Value 1 Unit 1
Input or Output Current (DC or Transient),
’ Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which  darnage to the device may occur.
tTemperature  Derating:
Plastic  “P and DIDW  Packages: - 7.0 mW/“C From 65°C To 125°C
Ceramic “c’ Packages: - 12 mW/“C  From 100°C  To 125°C
SWITCHING CHARACTERISTICS’  (CL = 50 pF, TA = 25°C)
This device contains protection circuitry to
guard against darnage due to high static
voltages or electric fields. However, pre-
cautions  must be taken to avoid applications of
any voltage higher than maximum rated volt-
ages to this high-impedance circuit. For proper
Operation, Vi,-, and Vout should be constrained
to the range VSS a (yn or Vout) s VDD.
Unused inputs must always be tied to an
appropriate logic  voltage level (e.g., either VSS
or VDD). Unused Outputs must be left open.
Symbol
VDD
WC Min TYP # Max UnitCharacteristic I t I I
Output Rise Atme I tTLH I ns
tPRL  = (0.90 ns/pF)  CL + 130 ns
tPHL  = (0.90 ns/pF) CL + 57 ns
tPf-fL  = (0.26 ns/pF) CL + 47 ns
Set, Set Pulse Width tw 5.0 200 60 - ns
IO 100 40 -
* The formulas given are for the typical characteristics only at 25°C.
#Data labelled “Typ” is not to be used for design purposes but is intended as an indication  of the Ic’s  potential Performance.
AC WAVEFORMS
MC14043B MC1 40448
VDD
VDD
vss
VOH